
Health Plan Contact Information - H1N1 
Coalition of NYS Public Health Plans 
 
Health Plan Contact Phone Email Use MOU? Cover Out of 

Network 
Vaccinations? 

Affinity Health 
Plan 

Munish Khaneja, MD (718) 794-7700 mkhaneja@affinityplan.org Yes Yes 

FidelisCare Barbara Wilson (718) 393-6337 bwilson@fideliscare.org Yes Yes 
Health Plus Yvonne Chungata (718) 852-5090  Yes Yes 
HealthFirst Stephanie Gillette (212) 401-8504 sgillette@healthfirst.org Yes Yes 
Hudson Health 
Plan 

Janet Villablanca (914) 372-2003  No (see 
note #1) 

Yes 

MetroPlus Joseph Dicks (212) 908-8893  Yes Yes 
Monroe Plan for 
Medical Care 

George Hughes (585) 244-5550 GHughes@MonroePlan.com Yes Yes 

Neighborhood 
Health Plan 

Regina Perez (212) 808-4775 RPerez@royalhc.com Yes Yes 

Total Care    No (see 
note #2) 

 

HealthNet Melissa Pappas (203) 225-8768 Melissa-pappas-odermatt@healthnet.com Yes Yes 
EmblemHealth William Gillespie, MD (646) 447-5797 wgillespie@EmblemHealth.com No Yes 
HudsonHealth 
Plan 

Carolyn Leihbacher (914) 631-1611 cleihbacher@hudsonhealth.org No Yes 

UnitedHealthCare Alan Murray (212) 216-6624  No Yes 
 
Note #1: Hudson is contracted with all the FQHCs in their counties. Also adding Rite Aid to their network as an alternative site. 
Note #2: Total Care is contracted with all the health centers in their service area. The plan also has contracts with each of the Health Departments. 
 
Compiled by Manatt, Phelps and Phillips, LLP 
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